
Name Jae k....Y~L -·······-······-·-·----······ .
By .¼...k.d.?.'7~ .z.;.L":fr-:. ....Z2..r.':z:: .

Address .66.2.2...ea.hue........­
............ff~✓.1-- c:?.r._..z'ZZL?/ .

Change in £2...e. .
Date filed ~Pe..?./,,P72 .

Date of hearing ····--·····..··-···..·-·····..······················-···························

Place of hearing _ .

Date of order .ll..:::...l.~.::.JB. Vol. 3.;). .:.:.ul>age .bo.dz.
xI 6

Date for application of water=trt::l4.L...J().:.:.~..Q3.....

Proof mailed ·-·························································

Proof received .

Certificate issued Vol. , page .

4235
DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT

Name of stream k.az.cr:hL..0..e~.k-;••···e.Jf. v..L _...
Trib. of County of .22:.r~~v.:r.~J.. .
Use ·····························································································---

Quantity of water No. of acres L-#...--::_..
Name of ditch _. _

Date of priority 0..c.z!.t:<£e.~ -Z..,fJ. /..2./..$.. .

m name otZaaa..Gesez6aEds±z.
. Adjudication, Vol. , page ·······•··-···

74 ­
App. No d.'£(£.3..: Per. No. /.f.6"~ Cert. No. .e.~!?..4.::'2'°..;,.,.,7
Certificate cancelled .

I

Notation made on record by ····························c;;-,;7:~··..,2-;io·-:r,7·".s-;,,,-,;:.,.,,._,t,,,,.>
,, .. :, /f',/2 .,

%,-.'! 2>s+/

Date

TOTAL ...

Date

FEES PAID

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

Amount

ReceiptNo.

Check No.

········"-·1-74..... .30- JrY<=i3..- -

1=======1·······································

Cert. Fee

REMARKS

....................CARD_FDR.C ND.V .4... 1980 ····-······-··········· - _ .

......................~rj)!// ¥✓/ ,l f..}/<'-· ' !. .

(Mn 1 ¢

__ _ _ __ _ _ . ···------- __ __ __ . . __ __ _ _ _ ___ -~----- __ . . . . . _A.,,m'' - '-~ ;• . . • .• . .• . , _ i __ ,_

Enercd I
--·----------------· ·-··········-- -~- -- _.._ .... ... .. .. ..... ... ... .. ... .. • .. . . • I'. ♦

/ciid !­

Cltoc:bt
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... RECEIVED
JUN 71979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

T-4235Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, J.ack Vag.t../ ..Iumalo..lr.r.i.ga.t.i.an..D.i.s.t~ .
(Name of applicant)

of 6.46.9.7. Co.ok.AY.e~ , E.end,. ,
(Malling address) (City)

State of 3r..egon , 97..7.0.1., .382-3053., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

..............................................In..pl a"e...af use .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use herelo!ore made of the wnter)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? Y.e.s. .
(I! not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? 198__. If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...Deschutes..River..Decree..o....9.pg.993..............number of certificate ........·
Please see remarks. on last pg. and remarks on map

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? Y.eS : If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit ... ..1.9.628...&. ..€24.......... Number of certificate . .26DE0...&...26.Q5J.
PRIilAY SUPP.

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ....Tuma.lo...Creek.and.Crescent.Lake.Reser.ir&.DeschutesRiyer
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? D.ct. .29.,1913.8.April.7,...911...

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W.M.,
(No. N, or S.) (No. E,'orW.)

in the county of The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question if the application Is (or change In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP·33064- 690



r..
8. The use to which the water is applied is ·····t¥'•r-~-9a.t:j.0¥1 .

-(trrlgollon, Mlninll, Power, Manu£octurlng, etc,)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:
FROM

Range
Township E. orW. ol

North or South Wll\ornette Meridian Section List 4-!4 of Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrbrnted

(ty5a 9)

, re- 11 25 N#Se; /I. s ac. J.Vogt
n

II, .s. ui ?U ..5'£ ;<)£ ,% J, .s Ac. J,0of

--1vtr1 15.04e a.ff-
(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ..Y.es .
(I not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? .No .
(Yes orNo)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application Is for change In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? cfc'..J. .asvs or No»

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ·············i·r-vwi·n~++nn···················· .
(Irrl)!:tt1ofl,~e!-,'1nln.lng, manUfacturlng, domestic supplles, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of TONorth or South Willamette Meridian Section List 34- of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

l 6S 12E 7 SW¼NE¼ R. Olsen (fto,4-<!

(It more space required, attach separate sheet)



l

14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .

·-·································That.. thi.swater..wi.1 l...be ..of .mor:e benefi c·ial u.se .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ..Uunel,l980__..................-­
. June l, 198C16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before :-: ..

Remarks.... Tuma.lo.Irrigation.Board.ofDirectorsapproved; Aprill2,1977.......
.......... Cert.- # .?6050..Permit#19628_Tumalo_reek..Priori ty Oct 29, .. 191.3 ..

.... ert.±26051Per:t.# 624crescentLake.Reservoir.Priority. April.7,1911..

.......... Cert #.. 31412..Priority ..1905 Deschutes.. River..Decree ..of..Co,.1rt .

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••u••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••,•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••• •••

Prepared by J. Brown
NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE

BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE' POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, J..ack...V.og.t _ :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 19 .

xz!}~~•-¥= .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 'J.,.Z:M day of ~~ , »77

~L....y::::rn,o=o•···
My commission expires ~~··························

[Notarial Seal]



TUMALO CREEK, CRATER CREEK, LITTLE CRATER CREEK, THREE SPRING BRANCHES

I!5 T-0582-%1 ww~ 0 R E G O W A T E R RESOURCES DEPART ME HT KMK
! A T E R R I G HT S D I V I S I O N XX

PAGE 1
RUN 0N; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

»A ! A T E R R I G H T D A T A I P U T FORM lOIM

ATER RIGHT 0. TOO00727) FER1 .019628

STREAM-ID 05 1980 1320 RIV. MI.

are. )Ack UaGT
ADDRESS: TID,64697 COOK AVE
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SA STATUS V

09
ORIG· HO· A000032631 FREV · 0. A000032631 SUPER. 10.

CERilF. NO. 0026050

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 10 29 1913

APPLICATIONS---?a6 o7 147%
PERMIT ISSUE--> 5447%
cONSTR.SIR.-->, 1 197%

COHSTR.COMPLT--> /a 61/ /&)9;; YR.LAST USED----->

PUT T2 USE-----?>/a }) )/ LAST TRANS.DATE-->

SURV!:YED------->,:,>"S ~.o 11'?~ EXAM.FEE---------> /J,. /?t1,'A
COHCU~REHCE----> CYCLE STATUS----->

CERTIFIED------> CORRES.IHIT.----->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----> /£7, ~~

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT OTR/QTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE STATUS s OR p

170S llOE 23 A C 05 1980 1320 V F
180S lOOE 02 D B OS 1980 1320

(.J, ~t-717 V
170S 090E 31 C A V

D B V
D D V

185028.8 3%+? V
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE CHSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR P

/6oS J'). () (; o-7 If C. 09 IR 100 I 5,._£7.tJ- V f

KM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
!OE DATED-->
CHANGES. POIIPART .OF.TUMA!QI. _D.C-26050.
-SUPP-RIGHTS LINDER.E-31412,_C-26051.F-.
KK i~i41~-------------------------------------

KM--------------------------------------------

~M--------------------------------------------
~w--------------------------------------------

...1$.
f. · : .. ·t

I
',._ _

..'
- --·----·--- 'J - -
____ t,y __



DESCHUTES RIVER

O R E G OH WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT MMW
A T E R RIGHT 5 DIV I 5 IO H *** RUH OH;

PAGE
3/20/81 AT;

l
9: OE

A A T E R R I G H T D A T A 1 N P U T F O R M HM

STREAM-ID OS 1980

FREV. HO. C000314121 surER. t:o.

RIV.MI.

are.)Ack UoGT
ADDRESS: TIO, 64697 COOK AVE
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V

09
ORIG. NO.C000313121

CEHIF". NO. 0031412

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 12 31 1905

APPLICATION---206 07 174
PERMIT ISSUE-->// ) 117j

CONSTR. STRT.-->/ 1 ) .{- ;q-;q

COHSTR.COMPLT--> /a 9) 19g3

CERTIFIED------>

YR.LAST USED----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDIHG FEE----> /a tl#
REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

PUT TO USE-----?)a) 19/3 LAST TRANS.DATE-->

SUR'J!:."fED------->a 1 ;t. ,P ) q74- EXMl. FEE---------> ?-a tl,i:?

COHCURREHCE----> CYCLE STATUS----->

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TNSP RHGE SECT QIRQTR STREAM-ID

OS 1980
RIV. MI. RATE

0,a>)
STATUS

V
SOR P
s

MW REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
!U DATED-->
o--SUPP-IR-CHANGES_POJ. PART_OE_TUMA!O
v--I--D---31412.0THERSUPPRIGHTS UNDER_
o--C-26D50,C-26051,-27841.-------------­

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CNTY

09
USE :
IR

CHSMTY
100

STATUS
V

SOR P
s

WM--------------------------------------------

MM-------------------------------------------­
~M--------------------------------------------
~v--------------------------------------------

V.'.r.1 S.

I
+a

/f c.,



CRESCENT LAKE RES

DO R E G OH W A T E R RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Mk~
A T ER R I G HT S D I V I S I O N XX RUH ON;

PAGE 1
3/20/81 AT; 9:08

» A T E R R I G H T D A T A l N P U T F O R M Hk

WATER RIGHT HO.TOOOO

ORIG. HO.A000013431 F'RE'-J • H0 .A00013431

RIV.MI.

AP:JK voGT
ADDRESS: TIO, 64697 COOK AVE

CITY/STATEIZIPICOUHTY: BENO, OR 97701

WM.DIST. 11 .R.TYPE SA STATUS V

09

STREAM-ID 05 1980 1450 0260 080

CERTIF. ~O. 0026501

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRICRITY------> 04 07 1911

APPLICATIG---?a o7 197j7

PERMIT ISSUE-->/ ) )74
COHSTR.STRT.--> II 1 -f J:.'1tj' CERTIFIED------> CORRES.IHIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----> /CJ, 17#

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

COHSTR.COMPLT--> Iv C)) lt:i'if) YR.LAST USED----->

PUT TC USE----->/~ CJ) Jq('j LAST TRANS. DATE-->

SU~VEYED-------> () '3 ?-~ ; q<;,./f' EXAM. FEE---------> ,::;t. &, t:Jt:l

COHCURREHCE----> CYCLE STATUS----->

POIHT-OF-DIYERSION DATA:
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTRIQTR STREAM-ID
240S 060E 11 C D OS 1980 1450 0260 080

240S 060E 11 D C OS 1980 1450 0260 080

RIV.MI. RATE STATUS
V
V

SOR P
s
s

Mk REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
DATED-->

xw-SU2F-lL...CliANGES.P.Oll.P.AR.T_QE_Tfilw.Q. _

»-I--D.-4-246051._0THERSUP_BIGHTSUNDER..
-C.26050,£-31412,_P2741.--------------­

- f/a5 17ol 07 09 IR V s

MW--------------------------------------------

ww-------------------------------------------­
¥.k--------------------------------------------
~w--------------------------------------------

\
,, I'"'\ I C.• I • • ,).

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TNSP RNGE SECT QTRIQTR CNTY USE¾ CNSMTV ACRES STATUS S OR P

£.·'- ·1 • I
·---..---·---· 'J --

L. --- ·-- --- -------- --- -



Application No .'4235

Application for Extension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right I- .

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

r, .....1?..;..c..b.Q..r...d.....tL...O..J..s.e..Y.J...,....C./a....Tu.m..ktl.o....J:.r:r...1.!it.Q.±.L.o.v.1....0..L~..±.f.{c+
(~; of applicant) ;;r

of ..•_fol./&97 CooJ-<.. Ave.ta u e. , B e.l/\ d ,
(Mailing address) (City)

State of ..o.L~~.2..ll , 9-.J.]QJ..., ~ , .
(Zip Code) <Phone number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: () point of diversion

(X) place of use

() use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

Novemebrli» l97g, approving transfer application No., 42s

in the name of Jack Vogt/Tumalo Irrigation District .,------------------------~
The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

(If for irrigation, how many acres; total, are now irrigated)

change within the time allowed, which expired on October 1 ,1982

2ha ha.ue dug a pond ta accovaodate ±le lafer
adi stalled]5oo±± ok' pioe ±aa±le Elo. Diller• I r

ta ±he pod.[Th]5 acresisalso cleared ol.rock
a, kJ d h ft.<.'3 h q kl d 1;, f e.a.d!f ta Seed,

*I.f you are mt the applicant named above, please explain your intereet in \O~

this matter. ~

-----------------------~~
Et 7,ta--83.

54
-·---··•-- ·----



T 7

To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the folloldngl We laa M $ + ,' Y) 'Sta II JJ u ¥kl jA 3 powe,)( °'- + poV\ d
3teal rcuaaepreicatelyJ/oak±.al vain liepope.
We also haue +a seed the ISacccs ;Yl alfali?o,, aud. _,

a a p lu ±ki :e ,o J a ±r :C,

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the time allowed, because .0-&> 0v. ffe Y1f -P; n §1,n c s' a./ d ; s ±'{'es.3

d 14 e. ta -f~ e ou tt:f:tn f C3 c:on s?Yk'.I i' Rt c q nd ; ±~ r2 n 5' s2 ~ 'i:1Q-!:f

retessio, (i/ease al3auigzaqega cad4­
polere-tle pr:aJec±,
and request that the time for completion be extended to G c;. t I, ) 983 •

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ~.!.~~.~.~.?. ~.~ ?.!:-:~.~·~····~····~·~··········· , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true. ·

. 27TH OCTOBER

--Ee
. 27TH OCT-OBER 82Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 19 .

[Notarial Seal] st@see..Ng> hi%sirs+

,My commission expires ~.g_(._~}(~.~ .

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 20. 00

'IO:
Water Resources Department
MILL CREEKOFFICE PARK
655 131h STREETN.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310

Perm 69()-48-0 10-TT



Application No .

Application for E:tension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right
') -. r-,.. - ..

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

An,
SAL

Richard H. Olsen, C/O TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
I. ·······················································································································'.....................................•...............................

tNnmc of applicant)

64697 Cook Avenue Bendof ································································································································, ······································•··•··························,
f!\bllln,:- address> (City)

Stare of .Ore.~.g.!:1 , ~..!?~.I , : ,
(Zip Code! !Phone number>

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: () point of diversion

( X) place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Rsources Director entered on

November_A, 1979, approving transfer application No. 4235

in the name of Jack Vogt (TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT) •

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within the time allowed, which expired on October l ·, 1980 :

1;Je, b a. ue dug a (2 OY' d +d ~ (" c o w a d 0-t e H, e. iA Ja.f-er
a (I\ d \ V1 3 -ra l I ed l 500 E+, Q~ p ; e e ~ f eVV\ tl/] e. F Jc., -0 ,' V 1

1J,e If""

tat±le pad.[l215acesis also eleael a}Reck
C7c'. 111 d i r us ~1 c-t 1/l d \ 3 , e. a._dµa....~....::e::.....;J~, _
(If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)

*If' you are rot the applicant named above, please explain your intereat 1n

3»'94a ratter.~< -----
$2@..-/2'}~~---------:::---:---:----:---:::--------
7 Ev--t l:.,c; /LJ-- I-<?2.. j

'ii<Jf> Le-ti~



I I

To i'ully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the followings l ,)e )'VIL{ ,g f I VI sfg II p¼ YYl p ':I p OIA/ et GI t pods:t
ad_ui approxivatg IAag_frat yalive@in,e ,e
alsehaue ta.see.l±l,al6acrcscalla]fa,cs
a, 2.2l 'j ±h e, \&! g t ~ c,

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the time allowed, because L0e l,J e'(" e, C 0111) c e v: eJ CA,); ±h 14 o--f­

ha,isgucugl4date }er au[l}a]kaeroo hsca«se
0~ +L, e fat C. f- Tuala Lf"Y: I 9 as+,' 0 YI D ;\s±r: j (> t CO I.(_ Id Ol,lt. I lj
S, s o l ale+ SoZ2 Pao l
S o+ )ate yea.
and request that the time for completion be extended to October], ]982 •

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

.
I

........ ~ .
. ;017 ubllc !or Orci:on

My commission expires ........f.;./...f?..f: .
[Notarial Seal] ·

I, ..8.i.fh.~r.~-..~.: Q}~.~f.l , being first duly sworn, depose andsay that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.. . -,..// G;£k

IN WITNESSWHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this..../6. day of . ... . . . .... ·.. . .....

.............. . , 19,P-/ . . ,...-. .;_}~~~/?'~,4get
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ·······-/&J········· day of ..Qc-.f~ : , 19Y. .

MAIL COMFLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AJ.:OUNT OF $20.00
'TO:

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13Ih STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310

Form cS()-1:B-O l0-77

.... ·- -- -



378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813

November 4, 190

Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Avenue
Bend, OR 97701

REFERENCE: FilNumber T-4235

Under the terms of the order of the Water Resources Director approving
water right transfer application No. T-4235 in the name of Jack Vogt for
a change in change in place of use, point of diversion and/or use
heretofore made of water, the time for completion expired on October 1,
1980.

If the authorized change was completed within the time allowed, the
Water Resources Director should be so advised.

If the change was not completed, but has been prosecuted with
reasonable diligence, an application. form to request an extension of time
may be secured from the Transfer Section of the Water Resources
Department at the address listed above.

· If you do not respond within sixty days, a survey will be scheduled to
determine the actual use of water.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:pc
2194/
2794A
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TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND. OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

July 27, 1979

) "" · ;:t;ii±t)
KuG1· 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

Mr. Wayne Overcash
Water Resources Department
555 13th Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Overcash:

We would like to request at this time that all of the pending applications
being held for the Tumalo Irrigation District be held until September 10,
1979, or until such time as we can provide the additional required documents
for completion prior to that date. le have received recent letters from
your office stating that two of the applications being held would be
closed unless responses were received soon. ·

We are experiencing a critical period in personnel function and although
we are scheduled .to have additional office and administrative assistance
on Board by September, this does not relieve the paperwork required to
complete the backlog of transfer applications due to the degree of train­
ing necessary for preparation. If you could bear with us for this next
month and a half, I am devoting from August 15 through September 10
entirely to transfer work and hope to clear up all pending applications
submitted by that time. Mrs. Brown has not been with us since June 15.
You may address all future correspondence to my attention.

Following is a summation, from our records, of the status of pending
transfer applications:

#3307 Jack Vogt to Terrill, Hoisington, Larson
In process of voiding pending amended application of #3954.

#3954 Wall Investment Co.
Amended application to be processed (in process).

#3872 Marian Allen Cook to Various

Signature required from ex-husband, Lawrence Allen, of Texas;
cooperation not forthcoming at this time. Sale is pending on
property in our District which he owns and we have requested
his signature to clear the water rights before we will affirm
water rights with the title company or approve a county par­
tition for division of the land. As his sale is pending in
September, we hope to have this resolved at that time. All
work is complete and his signature only is necessary to for­
ward these documents to you.
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#2666 Martin Winch
Mr. Winch is in the process of completing the required paperwork.
He has been in contact with our office and appears to be ready to
forward completion documents to you.

4051 Koehler/Hayes

Ownership documents to be researched and submitted. possibility of
amendment of a previous transfer to correct legal description.

#4121 Garside/Mills/Martin
Correction of maps and confirmation of ownership documents; it now
appears there may have been another owner at the time of transfer
request.

#4124 Willock/McGuire

Copy of deed needed; have been unable to obtain deed through owner
or title company, may require search of county records.

#4136 Johnson/Taylor
Release statement from legal owners; copy of deed of ownership.
Investigate interest by George Webb in this property.

#4174 Knowles/Rivers
Need statement from Mr. and Mrs. Mastrud advising they release
their interest, as legal owners (formerly signed statement as
mortgag:e holders, but title cleared).

#4181 Kohler/Stafford/Bricken

Require statement from Ray Benzel of being agreeable to change
in water rights; requires current ownership document.

#4194 R. Coats to R. Coats

Sent statement from District Manager 7/13/79 that prior transfer.
#2559 effecting current transfer #4194 had been irrigated in
1972.

#4204 Suffridge, et al

Priority rights to be reviewed and remapped.

#4235 Vogt/R. Olson
Need deed from Jack Vogt.

#4237 Vogt/Horseshoe Acres

Map proportions not correct. Maps did not take into account all
prior transfers. Priorities to be reviewed and remapped.

4222 Gungura/Davis, M.& G.
Research priority rights and remap.

- ,
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Additional transfers received for processing, not submitted:
R. Thomson to W. Moore

D. Harris to B. Hoover

McNeil to Turner

Vogt/Schlicting

Boone & Stevens to Hitt & Flory

Yancy to McIntosh

Vogt to Hurlburt

Oliver and Mary Fraser

Hopefully, the bulk of the above new transfers will also be able to be processed
during the period of concentrated effort.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT

$
Jan Boettcher
Office Manager

P.S. If there are any other pending applications not listed, would appreciate
your response regarding them.


